

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 367 of 2021**

Manipur Home Guards Employees Welfare Association &  
11 Ors.

***...Petitioners***

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

***...Respondents***

**(VIDEO CONFERENCE)**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

**ORDER**

**11-11-2021**

Despite three opportunities being granted to the respondents for filing counter, no counter has so far been filed. Four weeks' time as last opportunity is granted to them for filing counter. List the matter on 17-12-2021.

JUDGE

Victoria